previous progress payments received on account of the work have been applied to discharge in full all of 
Contractor's obligations reflected in prior applications for payment.  Notwithstanding the progress 
payments, it is the intent and purpose of the Town to withhold at least five percent (5%) of payments to 
Contractor for any contract exceeding One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) in accordance 
with Article 91, Title 24, C.R.S. 

6.00     ACCEPTANCE AND FINAL PAYMENT: Final payment may be requested by the Contractor upon 
completion and acceptance, by the Town, of all work as set forth in the Contract Documents.  The total amount of final